C
FEATURES
•	 Two way shut-off valves for the control air, inert gas, water, oil and other
gases/liquids compatible with the sealing material used
•	 Valves do not require a minimum operating pressure
•	 All products are covered by Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and are
suitable for group 1 and 2 fluids

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302272(1)
C302276 V
C302449 E
basic number suffix
42
21
19
 Ø 7,1
00
04
0G
B
-2
01
7/
R
01
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y,
 d
es
ig
n
an
d
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
UK OFFICE
5 CAULSIDE DRIVE, ANTRIM, NORTHERN IRELAND, BT41 2DU
TEL: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800,
EUROPEAN OFFICE
UNIT 6, SAINT ANTHONY'S BUSINESS PARK, DUBLIN, IRELAND, D22 VW95
TEL: +353 (0) 1 4373653,